CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS

Washi lfgffg n Public Works Committee Agenda Communication

Meeting Date: August 2, 2021

Prepared By: Dennis Carr, P.E. — City Engineer

Agenda Item: Bid Award — North Street Culvert Reconstruction

Explanation: Staff solicited bids for the reconstruction of the box culvert on North Street just east of
Brief Street.

A hole was found in the top of the existing box culvert in 2019 and a second hole was found in the top

on the opposite side of the roadway a couple weeks ago.

A bid opening took place on July 28 at City Hall with five bids submitted.

Company Bid
Stark Excavating $ 213,534.70
Otto Baum $234,231.99
Phoenix $ 243,561.00
White $ 254,000.00
Knapp | $272,918.70
Engineers Estimate | $ 158,908.00 |

Fiscal Impact: The FY 20-21 budget includes $200,000 in Account #’s
100-003-800-4000
218-000-800-5000

City Staff is going to propose some modifications/assistance during construction to try to bring the
project in closer to budget, but we do have some room in the 100-003-800-4000 budget that we can
shift over from Crack Sealing. The culvert is more important than crack sealing.

Recommendation Summary: Staff recommends moving the approval of contract award for the North
Street Culvert Reconstruction Project for the amount of $ 213,534.70 to Stark Excavating out of
Bloomington, IL to the City Council agenda.

Action Requested: Move the Contract Award to the City Council agenda for approval.



00'000'752$ -aseg pajejna|e)| 0L pES'ETZS :eseg paje|na|ed| 00'T9S'EVTS :aseq pareind(e)|66'T €2 VELS :aseg paje|najed| 00'186'742$ :aseg paje|najen] 00°806 ‘851 pig aseq
00°000'p52$ :aseq peay |04 PES'ETZS :aseg peay sv|00'195'€b2$ iaseq peay sv|66'TET'PETS saseg peay sv|02816'242$ :958g PE3Y 5Y
05226'0T$  |05°226'0TS 00°000°E$ 00°000°E$ 00°002'v$ 00°'0027$ 50°922'ZTS  [90'9¢ZZTS 00°5ZY'L$ 00°sey'LS 00°000'0T$  |00°000°0TS T WNS 1 noAej uoonnsua)| 57
00°000'STS  |00°000'STS 00°086°TS 00°086'T$ 00°002°9$ 00°00Z°9% 98'TLLES 98'TLL'ES 00°SZL'vS 00°52L'YS 00°000'7$ 00°000'+$ T WNS 1 {eads) ‘vanoo304d pue o1uo) JelL| b
00°000°6$ 00°000'$ 00°T9E"SS 00'T9E'S$ 00°005 ‘7S 00°005'$ 6LP00'TTS  [6LV00'TTS 00°0LE'8S 00°0££'8% 00°000°6$ 00°000'65 T HOV3 {lepads) 3 adAL 's1ajulf €
00°SETZS$ 00°0SE'TZ$ 00°'SETZS 00°0SE'TZS 00°009% 00°000'9% [Z4 X 04704225 00'S8Y'T$ 00°058'¢TS 00°000T$ 00°000'0T$ 0 oV {lepads) z ssey Huppaas|  zz
00°002°Z$ 00'025 00°0607$ 00'61$ 00°0S9'T$ 00'STS OT'ES8'S TS 00'£9'5% 0E'TSS 0005£2$ 00'52$ 0Tt QA DS (1epads) |eroway Heydsy XIN-IOH| 1T
00°000°€% 00'09% 00'052'€§ 00°'59% 00°000'7$ 00'08% 05'886'29 L1658 00'GLE'E 05°£9$ 00°052°€S 00'59% 0§ 1004 T1'9-6 8dA), Janing pue qinp uogeuiqwaed| 07
00°005°€$ 00°005€% 00°099°'TS 00'099'T$ 00°00Z'€5 00°00Z'€S 88'S5KS2$ 8R'SYSZS 00524V 00°SZ4'vS 00°008°'T$ 00°008°TS 1 Hov3 ajeJp pue awely £ adA) 'y adAL ‘siRjul| 6T
00°082°T$ 00°08$ 00°82€€$ 008025 0000'2$ 00°0ST$ 88°9§3°S$ £6°L9€S 00029'T$ SZ'TOTS 00°009°TS$ 00°00T! 9T 1004 WST T 3dAL 'y 5B ‘s1amag wiols| BT
00°0¥6'STTS  [00°004°TS 07'081'62! 00T9T‘TS 000216015 |00°009'T$ 0T'208'T45  |68750°TS OpZTES'TITS  |00°Z8L'TS 0008€'T95  |00°006 289 aAnd suann) xog a@nuc)| LT
00'052'vZ$  |00°0555 0005272 00'055$ 00'0£8°9TS  |00'vLES 08'2TE'925  |v8¥BSS 00'522'81$ 00°S0t$ 0000065 00002 2 1004 dujiey aphoig] ot
00°0Z6'v2$ 0073 00°9£6'6T 09°1$ 00°s€0'8ES  [STTs 08'E90'6T5  |€S°TS 08 bIT'ZrS SE'ES 00'9£6'6TS (09T 09T anNnod sleg uawRdiopuRy| ST
00°002°%$ 00°000°7% 00°2L8YS 00°091°TS 00°005'0T$  |00°005'ZS 80'S0T'9% 6S'ESP'TS 00'2£0°65 00°091°2$ 00°00£'5$ 00°005°TS Ty airnd ainpnisiadng ajapuoy| T
00°055°T$ 00°52$ 00'289% 00'TT$ 00°042T$ 00'02$ YOS TS 1602$ 05°552°TS ST'02$ 00°0/1'2% 00'6ES 29 1004 feAOWaY JanD pue qinJ uoneuiquio]| €1
00°000°0TS  |00°000°0TS 00'052'42S 00°0S2'vZ$ 0000S'8T$  [00°005'8T$ 89'LVBVIS  [89°LV8YTS 00'SZL'YS 00°STL'YS 00°000'0T$  [00°000°0TS T HOV3 SUNPNUS BURSIXG JO [BACWRY| 2T
00°050°v$ 00°0StS 00'S8T'VS 00°S5Y5 00°005v$ 00°005$ 05'90EVS 0S'BLYS 00°5£0'9% 00°6£9% 00°008°T$ 00°0025 6 NOL 0SN ‘S'6 11 ',Ju XA “@suno) acepng Jjeydsy xi-tod] 1T
00°056'5$ 00°0SES 00°02T9% 00°03€5 0000585 000055 68'92€'9S LTTLES 00708165 00°0vSS 00°00%'€$ 00'00Z% {1 NOL OSN ‘0°6T-11 "3s4n0) Japulg Heydsy xIN-oH| 0T
05'2€2$ 05°2$ 052ETS 052 00°0¥2 T 00°0v$ BE'LVTS 86'L$ SLLT9% ST0T$ 00'29$ 002 1€ aNnod (1200 e} sjeusiely snoulunyg pazuawAjod| 6
00°0T0°E$ 00°0£$ 00°6ET'ES 00°ELS 00°0ST°Z$ 00'05% ST'ESP'ZS S0'45S 05206°2% 05'295 00'SE6'TS 00°Sp$ £p NOL d 8dA) ‘a5in0) Iseq S1e5a.d8y 8
|oooees 00°'5T$ 00'86TS 00'65 00'88% 00'%3$ ' IPTS £9'95 0£°292$ ST'ZTS 00°0EES 00°ST$ (43 aA DS ouqed myd| £
00°000E$ 000025 00°SZ0°7S 00°SETS 00°005°TS 00°00T% OE'VbT'TS 79'6bTS 00°S£8T$ 00'68T$ 00°0S.$ 00°05$ ST NOL v ssep) ‘deadry paduing auois 9
00°09%% 00'5$ 00'9€L$ 00°8$ 00'89% 00'7$ 9T'THIS 86'9$ 00'2+2°TS 0S'ETS 00°076% 00°01$ 6 1004 Jauleg uojsoll JRjawuad| g
00°0TES 00°08% 00'00TS 00°5Z$ 00°0vES 00°'s8 9t'L0Z$ ¥3'18$ 00°018% 052079 00°00v$ 00°00T$ v QA ND PEg YauasL| ¢
00°00%8% 00°09% 00°0ZY'PIS 00°E0TS 00'00Z'TT$  |00°08 09'6TT'9T§  [PT'STIS 00°505°8% SL098 00°0067$ 00°5E$ ovL QA N2 uawyuequsy Jejnueip snodod| €
000521 00°0£$ 00°SEY'TS 00'25$ 00'S2T'1S 00°SY SZ'705'5S 210725 00'00£°2$ 00°80TS 00°000°'TS 00°0%% Sz QAN 5|EUIEIA 2|qEINSUN §O jesodsiq pue [eacway|  Z
00'00T2$ 00°09% 00°08%'7S 00'87TS 00'645TS 00'SKS S2°S6L'0TS | Str80Es SLEYS'ES SZ'T0TS 00°'S22'T$ 00°SES SE aand uoneaedxy yuey T
|ejoL aaud yun |e30L 3214 Mun leioL 3dLd Bun eyoL 8214 Yun [2EN 9214 unN [ d3ud Wun Aiguenp wn Sway| “ON WY
ewnsy s 9auduy
%S| %5 %S| %S| %S|suaL WV 00:0T  :awiL
puog pig puog pid puoa pig puog pig| puog pig|aajuelens jesadold 1207 ‘LZAT eq
20229 11 ‘PIRYBUNdS TOLTS T} ‘UoiBuiwoo|g §£2T9 711 ‘uciAg Wod 0S5T9 1 ‘uopo Y219 11 ‘Playpoos awiade|day UsAInD IS YuoN  1339ford
35 YI6T N 029 1§ uoldulysepm "M 08T Peoy |yasey 9007 IS WEW "N 998 AL UIHEIA "3 0ST J3ppig J0 S51pPY uojBulysEM JO M) LIAUMOD
JT1 ‘UOIIINIISUOD BUYM *auj Bupgeaeaxy yiels 5313)3 PEND 2yl Jo d10] KuIoyd *ou| ‘Auedwio) wneg ono *3uj ‘SJ012IR3UCD A213u0) ddeuy |soppig jo awen

our ‘Supaourdug

:e&@&at



